Gear actuators
AME 25 / AME 35
Data sheet
Description
AME electric actuators are used with, VRB, VRG, VF, VL valves with additional adapter (Code No. 065Z0311, not supplied) and VFS 2
valves up to DN 50 diameter.
 ​​​​​​​The actuator automatically adapts its stroke to valve end positions which reduces commissioning time.
Features & benefits

AME 35 082G3022 46 0946.035
* Needs to be ordered separately.
Type Code No.
Only for Danish market
VVS-nr.
Adapter for VFS 2 valve DN 15-50 (for media temp. over 150 °C) 065Z7548 46 0946.908
Adapter for VRB/VRG/VF/VL valves (gen.2009) DN 15-50 065Z0311* 46 0946.912
Stem heater for VFS valve DN 15-50 065B2171 46 0946.801
Clutch AMV(E) 25, AMV(E) 35 003G6396 -
Data sheet Gear actuators, AME 25 / AME 35
2 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI555356494902en-010101
Overview
Product portfolio
Actuator - valve combinations
AME 25, AME 35 +
Adapter (065Z0311)
VRB 2, VRB 3 ext. thread (DN 15–50)
VRG 2, VRG 3 ext. thread (DN 15–50)
AME 25, AME 35 +
Adapter (065Z0311)
VRB 2, VRB 3 int. thread
(DN 15–50)
AME 25, AME 35 +
Adapter (065Z0311)
VF 2, VF 3 (DN 15–50)
VL 2, VL 3 (DN 15–50)
AME 25, AME 35 +
VFS 2 (DN 15–50)
Data sheet Gear actuators, AME 25 / AME 35
3 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI555356494902en-010101
Functions
Operation
Commissioning
Complete the mechanical and electrical installation and perform the necessary checks and tests:
Isolate control medium. (E.g. self stroking in a steam application without suitable mechanical isolation could cause a hazard).
Apply the power (Note that the actuator will now perform the self stroking function)
Apply the appropriate control signal and check the valve stem direction is correct for the application.
Ensure that the actuator drives the valve over its full stroke, by applying the appropriate control signal. This action will set the
valve stroke length.
The unit is now fully commissioned.
Commissioning / testing feature
The actuator can be driven to the fully open or closed positions (depending on valve type) by connecting SN to terminals 1 or 3.
Manual override
The manual override is achieved by turning the manual knob
to the required position.
Observe the direction of rotation symbol.
If manual override has been used then X and Y signal are not
correct until the actuator reaches
its end position. If this is not accepted, mount accessory active
return signal kit.
Procedure
Press rubber button
Adjust valve position using control knob
Set valve to closed position
Restore power supply
Data sheet Gear actuators, AME 25 / AME 35
4 | © Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2026.03 AI555356494902en-010101
Settings
DIP switch setting
The actuator has a function selection DIP switch under the
removable cover. In particular, if SW6 is set to ON, the actuator
will perform as 3-point actuator. The switch provides the
following functions:
SW1: U/I - Input signal type selector:
If set to OFF position, voltage input is selected. If set to ON
position, current input is selected.
SW2: 0/2 - Input signal range selector:
If set to OFF position, the input signal is in the range from 2-10
V (voltage input) or from 4-20 mA (current input). If set to ON
position, the input signal is in the range from 0-10 V (voltage
input) or from 0-20 mA (current input).
SW3: D/I - Direct or inverse acting selector:
If set to OFF position, the actuator is direct acting (stem lowers